$ 526,200   $ 538,730

Table of Contents

PRIVATEBANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES—(Continued)

At December 31, 2007 and 2006, we had approximately $398.6 million and $359.5 million, respectively, of
securities collateralizing public deposits, trust deposits and other collateralized deposits for other purposes as
required or permitted by law. Deposits requiring pledged assets are not considered to be core deposits for
regulatory purposes and the assets that are pledged as collateral for these deposits are not deemed to be liquid
assets. In the opinion of management, there were no investments in securities at December 31, 2007 that
constituted an unusual credit risk for the Company.

Change in fair value of securities available-for-sale is presented on a net basis in the Consolidated
Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Equity. The following table discloses the changes in other
comprehensive income as of December 31, 2007 and 2006 on a gross basis (in thousands):

Amounts outstanding by selected loan categories at December 31, 2007 and 2006, including net
unamortized deferred loan fees of $2.2 million and $1.7 million, respectively, were as follows (in thousands):

F-22

   December 31, 2007
   Before   Net of
   Tax   Tax
   Amount   Tax Effect   Amount

Change in unrealized gains (losses) on securities available-for-sale   $ 3,636   $ 1,356   $ 2,280
Less: reclassification adjustment for losses included in net income   (348 )   (131 )   (217 )

Change in net unrealized gains   $ 3,288   $ 1,225   $ 2,063

   December 31, 2006
   Before   Net of
   Tax   Tax
   Amount   Tax Effect   Amount

Change in unrealized gains (losses) on securities available-for-sale   $ (3,175 )   $ (1,377 )   $ (1,798 )
Less: reclassification adjustment for losses included in net income   374   139   235

Change in net unrealized gains   $ (2,801 )   $ (1,238 )   $ (1,563 )

NOTE 5— LOANS

   Percentage   Percentage
   December 31,   of total   December 31,   of total
   2007   loans   2006   loans
   (dollars in thousands)

Commercial and Industrial   $ 827,837   20 %   $ 563,155   16 %
Owner Occupied CRE   483,920   12 %   265,439   8 %

Total Commercial   $ 1,311,757   32 %   $ 828,594   24 %

Commercial real estate   1,386,275   33 %   1,273,599   36 %
Commercial real estate—multi-family   217,884   5 %   212,863   6 %

Total CRE   $ 1,604,159   38 %   $ 1,486,462   42 %

Construction   613,468   15 %   591,704   17 %
Personal(1)   247,462   6 %   192,397   6 %
Residential real estate   265,466   6 %   262,107   7 %
Home equity   135,483   3 %   138,724   4 %

Total loans   $ 4,177,795   100 %   $ 3,499,988   100 %

(1) Includes $11,000 of overdrafts.

Table of Contents

PRIVATEBANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES—(Continued)

The following tables present the impaired, non-accrual and past due loans (in thousands):

We have one restructured loan in the portfolio as of December 31, 2007. Management has granted a
concession to a borrower experiencing financial difficulty on a $2.1 million loan. Gross interest income that
would have been reported in 2007 had the loan performed in accordance with its original terms was $96,000 and
interest income included in 2007 net income was $142,000. The Company has no commitments to lend